AD 77 Registration Trend
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15 Day|15 Day Oct. |March | April | May | June | July Sept.. March | June | Aug. 15 Day Jan. | Feb. |March| April | May | June | July
2003 | 2004 | 2004 | 2004 | 2004 | 2004 2005 | 2005 | 2005 2006 | 2006 | 2006 | 2006 | 2006 | 2006 | 2006
Close | Close 2004 Close
====Recpublican % 46.85%46.77%47.63%47.45%47.43%47.35%47.30%47.25%|47.10%/46.92%46.84%48.35%46.97 %|47.04% 46.96%|46 .87 %|46.87 % 46.62%|46.80%|46.74%
e==Democrat % |31.73%31.28% 30.55%30.35%30.32%30.24%30.23%30.17%|30.24%30.05%{29.98%29.86 %|29.82%29.72%29.64%(29.6 2% 29.62%29.58%29.59%29.50%
DTS + OTH% [21.42%(21.95%21.82%|22.19%(22.25%|22.41%|22.48%|22.58%22.66%|23.04%(23.17%|23.07%|23.20%|23.25%|23.40%23.51%|23.51%]|23.80%23.62%23.77 %
Month Registration Percentage Raw Data
Republican % Democrat % DTS + OTH% Republican Democrat DTS + OTH Total

Redistricting 46.29% 32.11% 21.61% 106,871 74,131 49,891 230,893
Feb - 15 Day Close 46.85% 31.73% 21.42% 104,610 70,862 47,827 223,299
Oct - 15 Day Close 46.77% 31.28% 21.95% 107,155 71,655 50,286 229,096
Oct. 2003 47.63% 30.55% 21.82% 100,409 64,396 45,992 210,797
March 2004 47.45% 30.35% 22.19% 102,070 65,295 47,752 215117
April 2004 47.43% 30.32% 22.25% 102,652 65,634 48,160 216,446
May 2004 47.35% 30.24% 22.41% 103,468 66,072 48,964 218,504
June 2004 47.30% 30.23% 22.48% 103,251 65,989 49,071 218,311
July 2004 47.25% 30.17% 22.58% 103,703 66,218 49,549 219,470
Mid. Sept. 2004 47.10% 30.24% 22.66% 104,753 67,252 50,400 222,405
March 2005 46.92% 30.05% 23.04% 104,295 66,783 51,196 222,274
June 2005 46.84% 29.98% 23.17% 104,386 66,817 51,639 222,842
Aug. 2005 48.35% 29.86% 23.07% 101,614 64,479 49,817 215,910
Oct - 15 Day Close 46.97% 29.82% 23.20% 101,623 64,526 50,203 216,352
Jan. 2006 47.04% 29.72% 23.25% 99,632 62,947 49,242 211,821
Feb. 2006 46.96% 29.64% 23.40% 99,678 62,923 49,667 212,268
March 2006 46.87% 29.62% 23.51% 99,804 63,058 50,059 212,921
April 2006 46.87% 29.62% 23.51% 99,804 63,058 50,059 212,921
May 2006 46.62% 29.58% 23.80% 100,135 63,544 51,117 214,796
June 2006 46.80% 29.59% 23.62% 99,478 62,897 50,206 212,581
July 2006 46.74% 29.50% 23.77% 99,414 62,739 50,549 212,702
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